

This amendment, in conjunction with the approved Amendment No. 3 (adding a 4th vehicle) reflects the total increase to the paratransit service approved by Council in the FY 19 budget. The total cost is reflected in Exhibit B of the contract.

Cost: \$573,945.68

Source of Funds: General Fund